specific features and implications,”156 more recent reports, directives and declarations point 
instead to the dangers of anthropomorphising AI. The UN AI Advisory Body report, for example, warns 
against AI that causes “shifts in human relationships (e.g., homogeneity and fake friends).”157 

Two hundred and eighty-five (285) political leaders, AI/robotics researchers and experts shared in a 
2018 open letter their concerns about the European Parliament’s Resolution of 16 February 2017 
and its recommendation to the European Commission paragraph 59 (f).158  The letter, referencing